12-Bit Integrated Multiformat SDTV/HDTV
Video Decoder and RGB Graphics Digitizer
 ADV7402
Rev. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any
infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use.
Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication

(ST-100)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
ADV7402KST-110 −25°C to +70°C LQFP ST-100
EVAL-ADV7402EBM  Evaluation Board
Note: The ADV7402 is a Pb-free environmentally friendly product. It is manufactured using the most up-to-date materials and processes. The coating on the leads of
each device is 100% pure Sn electroplate. The device is suitable for Pb-free applications, and is able to withstand surface-mount soldering at up to 255°C (±5°C).
In addition, it is backward compatible with conventional SnPb soldering processes. This means that the electroplated Sn coating can be soldered with SnPb solder
pastes at conventional reflow temperatures of 220°C to 235°C.
 ADV7402
Rev. 0 | Page 15 of 16
NOTES
ADV7402
Rev. 0 | Page 16 of 16
NOTES
Purchase of licensed I2C components of Analog Devices or one of its sublicensed Associated Companies conveys a license for the purchaser under the Philips I2C Patent
Rights to use these components in an I2C system, provided that the system conforms to the I2C Standard Specification as defined by Philips.
© 2004 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
 D04812–0–5/04(0)